



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40857 of 2024

Amit Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of Up 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohd. Shahibe Alam

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Durga Singh, G.A., Shivangi Bhargava

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Mohd. Shahibe Alam, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shiv Dutt Shukla, learned AGA.
2. Name of Sri Durga Singh and Ms. Shivangi Bhargata, learned counsel appears as counsel for the first informant but they are not present.
3. List this case on 28.4.2026 in the additional cause list at 2pm.
4. It is made clear that in case no one appears on behalf of the first informant on the next date, then the case shall be heard in their absence in the first call.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

April 10, 2026

Abhishek