



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40857 of 2024

Amit Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of Up 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohd. Shahibe Alam

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Durga Singh, G.A., Shivangi Bhargava

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Shri Mohd. Shahibe Alam, learned counsel for the applicant and Shri B.P. Maurya, learned AGA for the State. No one appears on behalf of the first informant.
2. Last opportunity is given to the first informant.
3. List this case on 04.05.2026 in the additional cause list at 02:00 P.M.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

April 28, 2026
RKM